CH \$265.00 494297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532235

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		07/15/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPOCA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	931 Clint Moore Road
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4942979	SPRITZI
Registration Number:	4942980	SPRIZZLE
Serial Number:	86789131	FLAVOR UP
Serial Number:	87158625	52
Serial Number:	87153650	BLISS
Serial Number:	87145886	ENDURE
Serial Number:	87142619	PRIMULA AVALANCHE
Serial Number:	86683566	COOK52
Serial Number:	86683657	BAKE52
Serial Number:	86566167	PLASMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.873.8658

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: ANUJ DESAI / ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

TRADEMARK REEL: 006695 FRAME: 0656

900506915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14686.209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie J. Dayton
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Dayton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=suntrust_epoca_ trademark release (Reel 5929 Frame 0568)_13693914(1)#page1.tif source=suntrust_epoca_ trademark release (Reel 5929 Frame 0568)_13693914(1)#page2.tif source=suntrust_epoca_ trademark release (Reel 5929 Frame 0568)_13693914(1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made on this 15th day of July, 2019, by SUNTRUST BANK ("<u>Lender</u>"), having an office at 3333 Peachtree Road N.E., 4th Floor, East Tower, Atlanta, Georgia 30326.

WHEREAS, EPOCA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 27, 2015 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks as filed with the United States Trademark and Patent Office at Trademark Reel 5929, Frame 0568 on November 29, 2016, granted to Lender a lien on and security interest in, inter alia, trademarks, including without limitation the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release its rights as a secured party under said IP Security Agreement in and to the trademarks, including without limitation the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its lien on and security interest in the trademarks, including without limitation the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, releases all other rights it may have under the IP Security Agreement, and cancels such IP Security Agreement.

[Signature on following page]

13693914v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Lender has caused	this Release	of Trademark	Security
Interest to be duly executed as of the	date first written abo	ve.		

SUNTRUST BANK

ву: <u>10</u>	Fanning		
Title:	Vice Preside	nt	

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Owner	Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No./Serial No.	Date Registered/Date Filed
Epoca International, Inc.	FLAVOR UP	86789131	10/15/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	52	87158625	09/01/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	BLISS	87153650	08/29/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	ENDURE	87145886	08/22/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	PRIMULA AVALANCHE	87142619	08/18/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	SPRITZI	4942979	04/19/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	SPRIZZLE	4942980	04/19/2016
Epoca International, Inc.	COOK52	86683566	07/06/2015
Epoca International, Inc.	BAKE52	86683657	07/06/2015
Epoca International, Inc.	PLASMA	86566167	03/17/2015

13693914v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2019